PRINT SKATER'S NAME		PHONE#	
Emergency Number			
Address			
Town	St	Zip	
Skating Level	Email:		
Coach's Name			

## **READ BEFORE SIGNING:**

In being allowed to participate in any way in all of The Center Skating Academy programs, events, and activities, the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that:

*!.* Skating is a dangerous sport, and that my (or my child's) participation in skating or training activities is at my (or my child's) sole risk. I here agree to release, indemnify and hold harmless The Center Skating Academy and The New England Sports Center, and all of their directors, agents, insurers, attorneys and employees from all and any claims, demands, losses, damages or injury, whatsoever, of any kind or nature, including any bodily injury or property loss or damage that I may sustain as a result of my (or my child's) participation in activities with The Center Skating Academy.

2. I assume all such risks, both known and unknown of my participation in The Center Skating Academy activities, even if arising from the negligence of the releasees or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation

3. I agree to familiarize myself with, and follow all rules, regulations and policies of The Center Skating Academy. I understand that any violation of any rule, regulation or policy of The Center Skating Academy may result in a loss of my skating privileges.

4. If unable to reach a parent or guardian of a minor, The Center Skating Academy is granted permission to administer or obtain emergency medical treatment to my child.

Please not that photographs, videos, and other forms of media identifying and portraying The Center Skating Academy skating participants may be used by ASA for marketing and other promotional purposes.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

Participant signature:\_\_\_\_\_Date:\_\_\_\_\_Date:\_\_\_\_\_Age:\_\_\_\_

For parents/guardians of minor participants (under 18)

This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above of all the Releasees. I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any and all liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in the programs as provided above, even if arising from the negligence of the releasees.

## Parent's signature:\_

\_\_Date:\_

The Center Skating Academy reserves the right to add/drop sessions at any time.